Edition : 26th
Date: 15/11/1998
Venue : Post Office Club, Reading

Last Year (1997) Winners: Stadium 'C' (Sussex); Runners-up: Red Lion, Penn (Bucks)

ALL-ENGLAND TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS 1998

Winners: Democrats Club (Oxon)
Runners-up: Sun 'C' (Berks)
High Break John Burrows (Bucks) 20,820
Unbeaten Players Kevin Godfrey (Oxon) [5 wins]
Top Average John Burrows (Bucks) [13,738 ave]
Group 1
Pos |Team County W L Score | Player Ave Pis
., -1 West Dudord Democratstad . 8 bt | e Sk - DN c 20 R, 2 [
2 |Red Lion, Penn, High Wycombe Bucks 4 3 1 168,030 8,402 13
3| White Swan, Connington Cambs 4 2 2 106,930 5,347 g
4|Ascension Club, Portsmouth Hants 4 2 2 97,660 4 883
5|Flying Scud, Earizwood Surrey 4 o 4 94.010 4,701
Red Lion (Bucks) 4 White Swan (Cambs) 1
Ernie Jordan Bucks 8,450 Pete Doherty Cambs 1,410
Alan Stevens Bucks walkover Earl Dugan Cambs 0
John Burrows Bucks 17,580 Keith MacDonald Cambs 1,760
Dave Mahoney Bucks 3,770 Phil Buckle Cambs 3,960
Kim Ware Bucks 10,060 John Baldry Cambs 3,950
Ascension Club (Hants) 4 Flying Scud (Surrey) 1
Trevor Doswell Hants 4,630 Gail Woods Surrey 3,110
Chris Newson Hants 2,850 Josie Hogan Surrey 2,670
Alan Stillwell Hants 6,580 Greg Hughan Surrey 3,790
Chris Toner Hants 2,560 Geoff Jukes Surrey 12,530
Paul Wing Hants 10,750 Simon Tinto Surrey 3,910
Democrats (Oxon) 4 Ascension Club (Hants) 1
Robin Godfrey Oxon 5,970 Trevor Doswell Hants 4,500
Brian Rose Oxon 6,360 Chris Toner Hants 3,370
Maxi McDonnell Oxon 4,520 Alan Stillwell Hants 2,140
Kevin Godfrey Oxon 9,480 Chris Newson Hants 2,420
Phil Spencer Oxon 5,710 Paul Wing Hants 7,720
Flying Scud (Surrey) 1 Red Lion (Bucks) 4
Gail Woods Surrey 4,810 Ernie Jordan Bucks 10,120
Josie Hogan Surrey 2,680 Dave Mahoney Bucks 9,300
Greg Hughan Surrey 7,290 Kim Ware Bucks 7,670
Geoff Jukes Surrey 3,830 Alan Stevens Bucks 9,750
Simon Tinto Surrey 8,470 John Burrows Bucks 6,270
White Swan (Cambs) 4 Ascension Club (Hants) 1
John Baldry Cambs 8,340 Alan Stillwell Hants 4,280
Andy Magee Cambs 2,140 Chris Toner Hants 6,260
Pete Doherty Cambs 8,500 Trevor Doswell Hants 7,580
Phil Buckle Cambs 7,610 Chris Newson Hants 7,260
Keith MacDonald Cambs 16,650 Paul Wing Hants 0
Flying Scud (Surrey) 0 Democrats (Oxon) 5
Gail Woods Surrey 1,420 Robin Godfrey Oxon 12,930
Geoff Jukes Surrey 3,610 Brian Rose Oxon 7,220
Greg Hughan Surrey 6,740 Maxi McDonnell Oxon 7,080
Josie Hogan Surrey 0 Kevin Godfrey Oxon 12,750
Simon Tinto Surrey 1,510 Phil Spencer Oxon 15,370
Ascension Club (Hants) 3 Red Lion (Bucks) 2
Alan Stillwell Hants 3,690 Kim Ware Bucks 2,830
Chris Newson Hants 0 Dave Mahoney Bucks 9,900
Paul Wing Hants 7,980 John Burrows Bucks 10,280
Chris Toner Hants 6,300 Alan Stevens Bucks 2,640
Trevor Doswell Hants 6,790 Ernie Jordan Bucks 4,300
Democrats (Oxon) 4 White Swan (Cambs) 1
Robin Godfrey Oxon 12,480 Pete Doherty Cambs 1,340
Brian Rose Oxon 1,890 Andy Magee Cambs 10,320
Maxi McDonnell Oxon 9,540 John Baldry Cambs 1,340
Kevin Godfrey Oxon 11,080 Phil Buckle Cambs 2,300
Phil Spencer Oxon 10,360 Keith MacDonald Cambs 3,330
Red Lion (Bucks) 3 Democrats (Oxon) 2
Kim Ware Bucks 10,510 Maxi McDonnell Oxon 5,110
Dave Mahoney Bucks 1,250 Kevin Godfrey Oxon 13,760
Ernie Jordan Bucks 11,090 Robin Godfrey Oxon 2,880
Alan Stevens Bucks 1,410 Brian Rose Oxon 12,080
John Burrows Bucks 20,820 Phil Spencer Oxon 0
White Swan (Cambs) 3 Flying Scud (Surrey) 2
Pete Doherty Cambs 11,120 Gail Woods Surrey 5,300
Andy Magee Cambs 450 Geoff Jukes Surrey 9,890
Keith MacDonald Cambs 11,860 Simon Tinto Surrey 0
Phil Buckle Cambs 2,730 Josie Hogan Surrey 8,940
John Baldry Cambs 7,820 Greg Hughan Surrey 3,510
Group 2
Pos |Team County P W L Score | Player Ave Pts
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Z2|Barton Seagrove Community Centre Morthants 3 1 2 32 800 5,520
3|5tadium 'C’, Hove SUSSEX 3 1 2 g7 850 6,523 &
&|Chantry Club, Canterbury Kent 3 1 2 79,360 5,291
Chantry Club (Kent) 1 Sun 'C' (Berks) 4
Mick Nichol Kent 2,200 Bernie McCluskey Berks 14,470
Steve Brockman Kent 420 Paul Sainsbury Berks 10,760
Roger Standen Kent 4,790 Paul Yeo Berks 4,940
John Fullager Kent 7,680 Bryan Lansdell Berks 2,520
Kevin Kay Kent 3,700 Keith Lewendon Berks 8,790
Stadium 'C' (Sussex) 3 Barton Seagrave CC 'A' (Northants) 2
lan Lelliott Sussex 7,950 Chris Lawman Northants 7,920
Steve Mariner Sussex 8,520 Steve Oram Northants 1,980
Sue Mariner Sussex 3,410 Penny Burch Northants 5,560
Bob Toye Sussex 3,050 Simon Coleman Northants 3,530
Jim Millward Sussex 10,980 lan Coleman Northants 2,610
Barton Seagrave CC 'A' (Northants) 4 Chantry Club (Kent) 1
Penny Burch Northants 9,100 Mick Nichol Kent 4,040
Simon Coleman Northants 7,730 John Fullager Kent 4,520
lan Coleman Northants 1,220 Roger Standen Kent 12,160
Steve Oram Northants 8,580 Steve Brockman Kent 4,450
Chris Lawman Northants 13,340 Kevin Kay Kent 670
Sun 'C' (Berks) 4 Stadium 'C' (Sussex) 1
Paul Yeo Berks 8,630 Jim Millward Sussex 150
Bryan Lansdell Berks 3,630 Bob Toye Sussex 9,010
Bernie McCluskey Berks 10,290 Sue Mariner Sussex 5,950
Paul Sainsbury Berks 9,480 Steve Mariner Sussex 6,460
Keith Lewendon Berks 15,980 lan Lelliott Sussex 560
Barton Seagrave CC 'A' (Northants) 2 Sun 'C' (Berks) 3
Penny Burch Northants 700 Bernie McCluskey Berks 10,920
Steve Oram Northants 700 Paul Sainsbury Berks 15,860
Chris Lawman Northants 11,470 Keith Lewendon Berks 5,560
Simon Coleman Northants 2,410 Bryan Lansdell Berks 6,830
lan Coleman Northants 5,950 Paul Yeo Berks 3,490
Chantry Club (Kent) 3 Stadium 'C' (Sussex) 2
Mick Nichol Kent 8,030 Sue Mariner Sussex 6,450
John Fullager Kent 12,560 Bob Toye Sussex 1,960
Roger Standen Kent 9,070 Jim Millward Sussex 7,150
Steve Brockman Kent 0 Steve Mariner Sussex 18,420
Kevin Kay Kent 5,070 lan Lelliott Sussex 7,830
THE FINAL
Democrats (Oxon) 4 Sun 'C' (Berks) 0
Maxi McDonnell Oxon 14,000 Bernie McCluskey Berks 0
Brian Rose Oxon 4,930 Bryan Lansdell Berks 320 *
Phil Spencer Oxon 9,810 Paul Yeo Berks 4,920
Kevin Godfrey Oxon 9,290 Paul Sainsbury Berks 7,090 *
Robin Godfrey Oxon Keith Lewendon Berks J

PLAYER PERFORMANCE LIST
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1

O 00 NO UL WN

A AP P DA PP WWWWWWWWWWNNNNDNNNNNNRRRRRRRRRPRE
OO U1, WNEFEOOVWUOONOUE WNE,OOVOLONOULEWNE,OOVONOUE WNERELO

O 00 NOOULE WN =

P PR R PR R PR
00N LA WNRO

Player

Kevin Godfrey
Maxi McDonnell
Brian Rose
John Burrows
Paul Sainsbury
Bernie McCluskey
Robin Godfrey
Ernie Jordan
Phil Spencer
Kim Ware
Steve Mariner
Chris Lawman
Keith Lewendon
Roger Standen
Keith MacDonald
John Fullager
Geoff Jukes
Paul Wing
Dave Mahoney
Trevor Doswell
Pete Doherty
Paul Yeo

lan Lelliott
John Baldry
Penny Burch
Chris Toner
Alan Stevens
Simon Coleman
Alan Stillwell
Phil Buckle

Jim Millward
Mick Nichol
Bob Toye

Andy Magee
Steve Oram
Josie Hogan
Simon Tinto
Bryan Lansdell
lan Coleman
Chris Newson
Greg Hughan
Sue Mariner
Gail Woods
Kevin Kay
Steve Brockman
Earl Dugan

High Breaks

Player

John Burrows
Steve Mariner
Keith MacDonald
Maxi McDonnell
Kevin Godfrey
Robin Godfrey
Geoff Jukes

Pete Doherty
Chris Lawman
Bernie McCluskey
Kim Ware

John Burrows
Paul Wing

Kevin Godfrey
Bernie McCluskey
Kevin Godfrey
Bernie McCluskey
Kim Ware

County
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Bucks
Berks
Berks
Oxon
Bucks
Oxon
Bucks
Sussex
Northants
Berks
Kent
Cambs
Kent
Surrey
Hants
Bucks
Hants
Cambs
Berks
Sussex
Cambs
Northants
Hants
Bucks
Northants
Hants
Cambs
Sussex
Kent
Sussex
Cambs
Northants
Surrey
Surrey
Berks
Northants
Hants
Surrey
Sussex
Surrey
Kent

Kent
Cambs

County
Bucks
Sussex
Cambs
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Surrey
Cambs
Northants
Berks
Bucks
Bucks
Hants
Oxon
Berks
Oxon
Berks
Bucks

RP
15.8
3.4
3.2
14.0
9.5
7.5
5.4
4.4
1.5
2.2
10.5
9.4
7.4
5.3
15
1.2
03
0.1
0.2
0.0
03
0.1
1.0
0.1
1.1
0.0
0.1
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Round
Grp1
Grp 2
Grp 1
FINAL
Grp 1
Grp 1
Grp 1
Grp 1
Grp 2
Grp 2
Grp 1
Grp 1
Grp 1
Grp 1
Grp 2
Grp 1
Grp 2
Grp 1
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Break
20,820
18,420
16,650
14,000
13,760
12,760
12,430
11,120
11,080
10,760
10,510
10,440
10,330
10,300
10,290
10,100
10,100
10,060
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Table
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Score
56,360
40,250
32,480
54,950
43,190
35,680
34,260
33,970
41,250
31,070
33,400
32,730
30,330
26,020
33,600
24,760
29,860
26,450
24,220
23,500
22,370
21,980
16,340
21,450
15,360
18,490
13,800
13,670
16,690
16,600
18,280
14,270
14,020
12,910
11,260
14,290
13,890
13,300
9,780
12,530
21,330
15,810
14,640
9,440
4,870
0

Ave
11,272
8,050
6,496
13,738
10,798
8,920
8,565
8,493
8,250
7,768
11,133
10,910
10,110
8,673
8,400
8,253
7,465
6,613
6,055
5,875
5,593
5,495
5,447
5,363
5,120
4,623
4,600
4,557
4,173
4,150
6,093
4,757
4,673
4,303
3,753
3,573
3,473
3,325
3,260
3,133
5,333
5,270
3,660
3,147
1,623
0




